NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

DOMESTIC AND FAMILY VIOLENCE AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2023

Subordinate Legislation No. 20 of 2023

Table of provisions

1	Title	2
2		
3	Regulations amended	
4	Regulation 3B amended (Information sharing entities)	
5	Repeal of Regulations	



NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Subordinate Legislation No. 20 of 2023

Domestic and Family Violence Amendment Regulations 2023

I, Hugh Crosby Heggie, Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, make the following regulations under the *Domestic and Family Violence Act 2007*.

Responsible Minister:

K. J. WORDEN Minister for Territory Families

H. C. HEGGIE Administrator

Date of making: 29 August 2023

1 Title

These Regulations may be cited as the *Domestic and Family Violence Amendment Regulations 2023*.

2 Commencement

These Regulations commence on the day after the day on which they are made.

3 Regulations amended

These Regulations amend the *Domestic and Family Violence Regulations 2008*.

4 Regulation 3B amended (Information sharing entities)

(1) After regulation 3B(a)

insert

- (ab) Central Australian Affordable Housing Company Ltd ABN 82 136 070 829;
- (2) After regulation 3B(c)

insert

(ca) Dawn House Incorporated ABN 11 723 386 218;

5 Repeal of Regulations

These Regulations are repealed on the day after they commence.